STRIKERS SPONSORS - 2007

Bakers Delight

Body Shop Paint Supplies
Bonza Balloons

Café Burdett

Cameron’s Canvas Centre
Cignall Specialist Tobacconist Frankston

DAZE END

D & G Printing

Domino,s Pizza

Doyles

Duroble Design Constructions Major Sponsor
The Elms Coffee Shop

Frankston Accident Repair Centre

Fountain Gate Bingo Centre Major Sponsor
Frankston Motor Trimmers

Frankston Peninsula Garden Supplies

Frankston RSL Major Sponsor
Frankston Toyota Major Sponsor
Glen Ryan Real Estate

Hank Bos Glazing

Harry Johnston Motors

Hectors Roof Repairs

Home Entertainment Video Library

Home Loan Choices Mornington

J & D’s 8 Ball Room

Jessica's Pre Loved Clothing  Major Sponsor
Karingal T.A.B.
Langwarrin Hotel

La Porchetta Restaurant
Metric Tile

McDonalds

Mitre 10

MPRE Real Estate
Optus World

Pat McGuiness Painter
Paint Spot

Paint Spot

Pedders Suspension
Plan Scan

Reddy Roast

Ritchies Stores

Saxon Sports

Seaford Textiles

Signs (Club Supplier)
Stylegraph Signs
World of Soccer
WWW.eno.com.au

Major Sponsor

Major Sponsor

Major Sponsor

Major Sponsor

Major Sponsor

Mount Eliza
Seaford
Braeside
Langwarrin
Frankston

Frankston
Frankston
Langwarrin
Mordialloc
Frankston
Karingal Hub
Frankston

Seaford
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Cranbourne
Langwarrin

Frankston
Frankston
Karingal Hub
Langwarrin
Frankston
Frankston
Karingal
Karingal
Frankston
Frankston
All Areas
Mornington
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
All Areas
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
All Areas
Dandenong
All Areas

0397752233
039776 8233
03 9588 1956
03 9770 9555
03 9775 1325
03 9781 4975
03 9783 6766
03 9789 4924
131888

03 9580 0817
03 9770 5852
03 9776 7211
03 9786 9166
03 9796 7011
03 9786 7988
03 9789 3326
03 9783 2288
03 9783 8877
03 8790 8791
039770 1111
03 9783 5244
1800 811 579
03 9776 5233
0419553950

03 9783 8488
03 9783 1887

03 9789 2711
03 9770 0885
03 9781 3977
03 9789 0011
03 9789 7999
03 9783 2288
03 9770 0500
03 9789 1867
03 5975 9288
03 9781 1288
03 9783 1377
03 9781 5701
03 9783 3800

03 9783 6066
03 9783 1887
03 9783 8740
03 9789 7413
03 9794 5860

To become a sponsor contact Tony Hall on 03 9781 2523

THE STRIKER

PENINSULA
STRIKERS

SEASON 2007
Match Notes

STATE LEAGUE Division 3 S/E
Saturday 18 August 2007

Strikers v Mooroolbark
STRIKERS ON THE NET

www.frankstonstrikers.com



FROM THE PRESIDENTS CHAIR

MOOROOLBARK are today’s visitors and unfortunately they find themselves at
the bottom of a very tight ladder, we drew the previous game with them away 2-
2, but we incurred two red cards. To keep our promotion hopes alive we should
need all 3 points today. The thought of either promotion or relegation keeps
everybody in anticipation and with just five games to go with promotion in our
sights we can take a look at our games and also that of EASTERN LIONS and
ENDEAVOUR.

STRIKERS, today MOOROOLBARK. Wednesday away to ENDEAVOUR,
BERWICK away DOVETON home and finely NUNAWADING away.
EASTERN LIONS have four games to go BERWICK at home today
DOVETON away NUNAWADING away and SPRINGVALE at home.
ENDEAVOUR have five games NUNAWADING at home today STRIKERS at
home FITZROY away MORWELL away and finely SANDRINGHAM at home.
It’s going to be a nail biter. With GORGE HUGHES away in Scotland for three
weeks DUGGIE CHISHOLM  has taken over full coaching duties having been
involved all season. He has the full backing of both players and committee. The
STRIKERS are holding their main club fund raiser for the season can you either
sell or buy raffle tickets for your club, we hope to raise enough money to pay off
what else but accumulated debts, yes it doesn’t get any better to run a club so
how about it. Please see any of our bar staff or committee members if you can
help. So until our last home fixture for season 2007 in a fortnight GO
STRIKERS

Laurence Hall
3/4 Coordinator
I.C.T. Coordinator
Woodlands Primary School
www.woodlandsps.vic.edu.au

©p Shep Party
on

} 25 August

\ at

‘ Clubrooms McClelland Drive Frankston
‘ Dress Code - Best Op Shop Gear

Tickets $10.00 7:30 - till late

OUR SPONSORS

D & G Printing
Frankston

03 9789 4924
Graham Baulk is the Official Club Printer and has been in both the printing and soccer game for
many years. Graham offers a full range of services to design and produce exactly what you need
at a fair price and will complete the job on time. Graham will talk to you about printing jobs of any
size - personal or
business.

Doyle's
Mordialloc
03 9580 0817
The Bridges Hotel is your getaway from Frankston for an excellent lunch or dinner. The service
is top class, children are especially catered for, always a varied menu on the board

The Elms Coffee Shop
Karingal Hub Shopping Centre
039776 721
Tucked away in the Karingal Hub Food Court is your ideal mid morning,
lunch or afternoon eating place.
Top quality food for your pleasure and the evening awakening cuppa.

Metric Tiles
Frankston
0397813977 Fax 0397813409 11-13 TOOYAL St Frankston
Best quality, best prices is the trademark of this company. Specialising in Australian and Italian
tiles, but, still having a large range of slate, terracotta, and rustic tiles, giving plenty of variety for
your choice. A fantastic new showroom display compliments the business situated in Tooyal
street Frankston. All club members will get a generous discount on their purchases. Just mention
Frankston Strikers.

Frankston Accident Repair Centre
Phone 03 97869166
It is situated opposite Kananook Station on Wells Road.
The company will give you a free quotation on your car.
They give excellent service with low quotes especially for cash payments
A 24 hour towing service

.Frankston Peninsula Garden Supplies
Frankston
03 9789 3326
Have a look over the fence at the huge range of building, plumbing and garden supplies. Materi-
als to cover all surfaces and everything you need for the home. Quality firewood always avail-
able. John ( Strop ), Sue and family have built the business steadily since taking over 2 years
ago and welcome enquiries from Strikers members. Make yourself known.

Frankston Motor Trimmers
Seaford
03 9786 7988
Torn upholstery in your car, dashboard cracks, Steve (Wombat) Darville is an expert for all your
needs. Just call 9786 7988



1 Matthew Minor
4 Leigh Wilkinson
7 Alex Rae

11 Michael Moore
14 Murat Demiraol

Coach : George Hughes

Marc LeGnok
Daniel Hodge
Ben Curd

Pat McGeoch
Gareth Ellison

Andrew Curd

First Team Squad

2 Robert Currie 3 Gary Hughes

5 Marcus Brownlie 6 Steve Keenan

8 James Skelly 9 Simon O’Donnell
12 Luke Ventieri 13 Gareth Phillips
15 Jon Jovan 16 Damien Najder

Manager: Chris Reynolds ~ Asst Coach: Doug Chisholm

Physio: Leah

Reserve Squad

Edwin Shyam Colin Hannah
Travis Park Graeme Wright
Scott Bahler Damien Bradbury
Stephen Cullen Shanun Flyn
Drew Reid Matthew Curd
Michael Pierce Steven Curd

Top Goal Scorers

Firsts Reserves
Simon O’Donnell 18 Matthew Curd 5
Murat Demirkol 10 Graeme Wright 2
James Skelly 5 Daniel Hodge 5
Damien Najder 3 Matthew Pearce 1
Joe Donaghy 3 Edwin Shyam 2
Michael Moore 3 Pat McGeogh 2
Gareth Phillips 2 Mark LeGnok 2
Steve Keenan 1 Collin Hanna 1
Joe Jovan 1 Andrew Curd 1

SOCCER SNIPPETS

TOM BURGESS popular coach of our men’s Sunday sides has been
appointed director of coaching for our junior section for next season. He
will definitely benefit our up and coming youngsters. Young JOE
DONAGHY set off for Scotland with GEORGE HUGHES on his soccer
playing future. He has a number of trials already lined up namely at
RANGERS HEARTS KILMARNOCK FALKIRK and across the border
with PORT VALE. All at the club wish him the very best of luck.

Possibly not many people outside of the old KARINGAL fraternity would
know one of their ex players ANDREW DOCHERTY, it was very sad to
hear that his wife of just a few months was tragically killed on the Frankston
Freeway just a few weeks ago. We offer our condolences to the family.

The club was given news on a trip back to Scotland of ex player/supporter of
RAB STEWART and Rosemary. The HEARTS club surprised him with
tickets for the opening game of the season against HIBS a loss 0-1 I'm
afraid. However it brought back nostalgic memories for RAB, in 1979/80 he
was a member of the team that helped win the championship it was certainly
an emotional return and one he will long cherish. As mentioned else where
the rearranged and very important fixture against ENDEAVOUR will be
played at DAREBIN soccer complex NORTHCOTE next Wednesday
evening KO 8:30 pm.

Once again our young Nigerian soccer player has emailed the club
continuing his wish to play for STRIKERS we are still trying to find out if
this is a genuine request. Hopefully DAVID BECKHAM might be next.

Committee Members 2007 General Committee
President Tony Hall Bernie Greenman,
Vice President  Colin Mitchell Trudie Hay,
Secretary Damian Bradbury Eugene Kennedy,
Treasurer Steve Murtagh Anne McFarlane,
Club Bar Manager Clayton Lee Mark Mills,

Graham Watson



PLAYER PROFILE
Name Lee Winsor
Team Bayside/Peninsula Strikers
Age 31 years
Married Partner Janice
Occupation Retail Manager
Nick-name Leeroy
When did you start playing 8yo

What clubs have you played for
Career highlights

Career low light

Honours

Biggest influence

Other

What future plans for soccer

just Strikers

U16 Vies squad

Stopped playing for 3 yrs
Regionals u 12/16 Vic ul6
Dad

Water skiing & snow skiing

Retirement (eventually)

This Weeks Sponsor Profile
Cafe Burdett

at Burdett's Nursery, Giftware and Garden Supplies
Opening Hours
Come and dine at Cafe Burdett. Enjoy the peace, tranquillity and surrounds of
our beautifully manicured gardens. Fully licensed, you can enjoy a glass of wine
with your meal inside
air-conditioned comfort or Alfresco dining outside.
Cafe Burdett is now serving High Tea.
Wednesday to Saturday 10am til 3pm
Sunday 11am til 3pm
Bookings are essential, please contact the cafe on
9770 9555 during Opening Hours

EODY EHOP

PAINT SUPPLIES

Body Shop Paint Suppliers
Seaford
(03) 9776 8233
Distributors of Automotive & Industrial Paints & Accessories.
Free Colour Matching
23 Harnett Drv, Seaford




Premier Firsts

Pld | W |D|L |GF|GA | GD | Pts
1|Bayswater 13 9 1212 ]42| 13 | 29 29
2|Mt Lilydale 13 8 [ 4|1 (26| 14 | 12 | 28
3|Rosebud 13 8 213 129] 15| 14 | 26
4|Croydon Ranges 12 6. |4 |2/28] 9 14 | 22
5|Hampton Park 13 4 [4]15([19] 22| -3 16
6|Boronia Knights 13 4 3 | 6 [18] 24 | =11 15
7|Westernport 13 4 |2 |7 119] 26 | -7 14
8|Langwarrin 13 3 146 ]14] 22 | -8 13
9|Peninsula Strikers 13 2 |3 |8 |21)| 44 | -23 9
10|Parkmore 12 1 2|9 [13] .30 | 17 (5
Premier Reserves
Pd W D |L [GFIGA |GD |Pts
1|Croydon Ranges 12 9 |13]|0|62] 7 55 30
2|Langwarrin 13 7 |2 [4(30]/28] 2 23
3|Mt Lilydale 13 6 | 3] 4 |23] 23 0 21
4|Hampton Park 13 5 | 5|3 |23] 14 9 20
5|Bayswater 13 5 |5|3(36]29] 7 20
6|Rosebud 13 3 | 6423/ 28] -5 15
7|Peninsula Strikers 13 4 |3 [ 6]29)/48 |19 | 15
8|Westernport 13 4 |2 |7 |256] 39 [=14 | 14
9|Boronia Colts 13 8 |4 |6 23] 35 [<12 | ‘13
10|Parkmore 12 1 1110(16] 39 [ 23 | 4
Women's Division 1
Pld | W D |L |GF|GA | GD | Pts
1|Langwarrin 2 2 |0]0(19] O 19 6
2|Westernport 2 1 110({4] 1 3 4
3|Peninsula Fillies 2 0Ll2.1013] 4 0 <
4|Rosebud B 2 O L3l 110110 | <10 1
5|Boronia Maidens 1 0. Fo a0l .3 -3 0
6|Frankston Pines 1 0 o l1]06] .9 -9 0

BAYSIDE NEWS

At the halfway point in the FILLIES competition was split
into two sections in a similar fashion to the Scottish Pre-
mier League

The girls finished in the lower half of the league. However
in the new competition set up they are confident they
can do well.

Mean while the men’s first team are progressing well in the
cup competition. In the last round they beat PHILLIP IS-
LAND 10-0

DANIEL CONDON doing a SIMON O’DONNELL in
scoring five goals. In the next round they have been drawn
at home against WESTERN PORT.  Tomorrow all three
teams are at home the first game starting at 11 am



RND
18 Last Round August 11, 2007
GAME Firsts
1 Nunawading City v Fitzroy City 3-4
2 Doveton v Endeavour Utd 2-0
3 Berwick City v Sandringham City 1-1
4 Mooroolbark v Eastern Lions 0-1
5 Southern Suburbs v Frankston Strikers 1-2
6 Morwell v Springvale City 4-3
RND
19 Today's Round August 18, 2007
GAME
1 Springvale City v Southern Suburbs
2 Fitzroy City v Morwell
3 Frankston Strikers v Mooroolbark
4 Eastern Lions v Berwick City
5 Doveton v Sandringham City
6 Endeavour Utd v Nunawading City
RND
20 Next Round August 25, 2002
GAME
1 Fitzroy City v Endeavour Utd
2 Sandringham City v Nunawading City
3 Doveton v Eastern Lions
4 Berwick City v Frankston Strikers
5 Mooroolbark v Springvale City
6 Morwell v Southern Suburbs

Re-
serves
| ~32
0 -0
2 <0
5 13
2 <2
8 -0

Ao K a

Football Federation Victoria - Mens State League Div 3 South-East

Rank
il

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
45
12

Football Federation Victoria -

Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6

@ N

Team
Eastern Lions

Frankston Strikers
Endeavour Utd
Doveton

Morwell Pegasus
Sandringham City
Springvale City
Berwick City
Southern Suburbs
Fitzroy City
Nunawading City

Mooroolbark

Team
Mooroolbark

Fitzroy City
Morwell Pegasus
Sandringham City
Eastern Lions
Doveton
Nunawading City
Berwick City
Frankston Strikers
Southern Suburbs
Endeavour Utd

Springvale City

P
18

17
17
18
17
18
18
17
18
18
18
18

P
18

18
18

18
17
18
17
18
17
17
18

W
12

12
12

[
o

U U O N N NN v

Mens State League Div 3 South-East Res

w

w & O 6 NEe o @ oo vl B

-

D
2

1

= N W o o

N O =

@ o » u » w A U 2w S R =

-

L
4
4
5
8
7
8
9
9

10
12
11
12

L

N OOy oy s oo

o N v o

E
33

46
33
28
30
24
31
25
25
27
24
18

F
25

36
32
36
27
27
30
20
30
15
13
6

A

A
12

28

GD
12

25
19
-2

GD
13

8
14
19
7
10
9
4
-10
-10

Points
38

37
36
30
28
24
23
22
22
18
17
16

Points
37

32
31
29
28
27
25
23
19
18
127
4



