STRIKERS SPONSORS - 2007

Bakers Delight		Mount Eliza	03 9775 2233
Body Shop Paint Supplies	Major Sponsor	Seaford	03 9776 8233
Bonza Balloons		Braeside	03 9588 1956
Café Burdett	Major Sponsor	Langwarrin	03 9770 9555
Cameron's Canvas Centre		Frankston	03 9775 1325
Cignall Specialist Tobacconist	Frankston		03 9781 4975
DAZE END		Frankston	03 9783 6766
D & G Printing		Frankston	03 9789 4924
Domino,s Pizza		Langwarrin	131888
Doyles		Mordialloc	03 9580 0817
Duroble Design Construction	s Major Sponsor	Frankston	03 9770 5852
The Elms Coffee Shop		Karingal Hub	03 9776 7211
Frankston Accident Repair Cen	tre	Frankston	03 9786 9166
Fountain Gate Bingo Centre	Major Sponsor		03 9796 7011
Frankston Motor Trimmers		Seaford	03 9786 7988
Frankston Peninsula Garden Su	pplies	Frankston	03 9789 3326
Frankston RSL	Major Sponsor	Frankston	03 9783 2288
Frankston Toyota	Major Sponsor	Frankston	03 9783 8877
Glen Ryan Real Estate		Frankston	03 8790 8791
Hank Bos Glazing		Frankston	03 9770 1111
Harry Johnston Motors		Frankston	03 9783 5244
Hectors Roof Repairs		Cranbourne	1800 811 579
Home Entertainment Video Lib	orary	Langwarrin	03 9776 5233
Home Loan Choices Morningto	on		0419553950
J & D's 8 Ball Room		Frankston	03 9783 8488
Jessica's Pre Loved Clothing	Major Sponsor	Frankston	03 9783 1887
Karingal T.A.B.		Karingal Hub	
Langwarrin Hotel	Major Sponsor	Langwarrin	03 9789 2711
La Porchetta Restaurant		Frankston	03 9770 0885
Metric Tile		Frankston	03 9781 3977
McDonalds		Karingal	03 9789 0011
Mitre 10		Karingal	03 9789 7999
MPRE Real Estate		Frankston	03 9783 2288
Optus World		Frankston	03 9770 0500
Pat McGuiness Painter		All Areas	03 9789 1867
Paint Spot		Mornington	03 5975 9288
Paint Spot		Frankston	03 9781 1288
Pedders Suspension		Frankston	03 9783 1377
Plan Scan		Frankston	03 9781 5701
Reddy Roast		Frankston	03 9783 3800
Ritchies Stores		All Areas	
Saxon Sports		Frankston	03 9783 6066
Seaford Textiles	Major Sponsor	Frankston	03 9783 1887
Signs (Club Supplier)		Frankston	03 9783 8740
Stylegraph Signs		All Areas	03 9789 7413
World of Soccer	Major Sponsor	Dandenong	03 9794 5860
www.eno.com.au		All Areas	

To become a sponsor contact Tony Hall on 03 9781 2523

THE STRIKER



SEASON 2007

Match Notes

STATE LEAGUE Division 3 S/E

Saturday 18 August 2007

Strikers v Mooroolbark

STRIKERS ON THE NET

www.frankstonstrikers.com

FROM THE PRESIDENTS CHAIR

MOOROOLBARK are today's visitors and unfortunately they find themselves at the bottom of a very tight ladder, we drew the previous game with them away 2-2, but we incurred two red cards. To keep our promotion hopes alive we should need all 3 points today. The thought of either promotion or relegation keeps everybody in anticipation and with just five games to go with promotion in our sights we can take a look at our games and also that of EASTERN LIONS and ENDEAVOUR.

STRIKERS, today MOOROOLBARK. Wednesday away to ENDEAVOUR, BERWICK away DOVETON home and finely NUNAWADING away. EASTERN LIONS have four games to go BERWICK at home today DOVETON away NUNAWADING away and SPRINGVALE at home. ENDEAVOUR have five games NUNAWADING at home today STRIKERS at home FITZROY away MORWELL away and finely SANDRINGHAM at home. It's going to be a nail biter. With GORGE HUGHES away in Scotland for three weeks DUGGIE CHISHOLM has taken over full coaching duties having been involved all season. He has the full backing of both players and committee. The STRIKERS are holding their main club fund raiser for the season can you either sell or buy raffle tickets for your club, we hope to raise enough money to pay off what else but accumulated debts, yes it doesn't get any better to run a club so how about it. Please see any of our bar staff or committee members if you can help. So until our last home fixture for season 2007 in a fortnight GO STRIKERS

Laurence Hall 3/4 Coordinator I.C.T. Coordinator Woodlands Primary School www.woodlandsps.vic.edu.au

Op Shop Party

25 August

Clubrooms McClelland Drive Frankston Dress Code - Best Op Shop Gear

Tickets \$10.00

7:30 - till late

OUR SPONSORS

D & G Printing

Frankston 03 9789 4924

Graham Baulk is the Official Club Printer and has been in both the printing and soccer game for many years. Graham offers a full range of services to design and produce exactly what you need at a fair price and will complete the job on time. Graham will talk to you about printing jobs of any size - personal or business.

Doyle's

Mordialloc 03 9580 0817

The Bridges Hotel is your getaway from Frankston for an excellent lunch or dinner. The service is top class, children are especially catered for, always a varied menu on the board

The Elms Coffee Shop

Karingal Hub Shopping Centre 03 9776 721

Tucked away in the Karingal Hub Food Court is your ideal mid morning, lunch or afternoon eating place.

Top quality food for your pleasure and the evening awakening cuppa.

Metric Tiles

Frankston

03 9781 3977 Fax 03 97813409 11-13 TOOYAL St Frankston

Best quality, best prices is the trademark of this company. Specialising in Australian and Italian tiles, but, still having a large range of slate, terracotta, and rustic tiles, giving plenty of variety for your choice. A fantastic new showroom display compliments the business situated in Tooyal street Frankston. All club members will get a generous discount on their purchases. Just mention Frankston Strikers.

Frankston Accident Repair Centre Phone 03 97869166

It is situated opposite Kananook Station on Wells Road.
The company will give you a free quotation on your car.
They give excellent service with low quotes especially for cash payments
A 24 hour towing service

Frankston Peninsula Garden Supplies

Frankston 03 9789 3326

Have a look over the fence at the huge range of building, plumbing and garden supplies. Materials to cover all surfaces and everything you need for the home. Quality firewood always available. John (Strop), Sue and family have built the business steadily since taking over 2 years ago and welcome enquiries from Strikers members. Make yourself known.

Frankston Motor Trimmers

Seaford 03 9786 7988

Torn upholstery in your car, dashboard cracks, Steve (Wombat) Darville is an expert for all your needs. Just call 9786 7988

First Team Squad

1 Matthew Minor	2 Robert Currie	3 Gary Hughes				
4 Leigh Wilkinson	5 Marcus Brownlie	6 Steve Keenan				
7 Alex Rae	8 James Skelly	9 Simon O'Donnell				
11 Michael Moore	12 Luke Ventieri	13 Gareth Phillips				
14 Murat Demiraol	15 Jon Jovan	16 Damien Najder				
Coach : George Hughes	Manager: Chris Reynolds	Asst Coach: Doug Chisholm				

Reserve Squad

Physio: Leah

Marc LeGnok	Edwin Shyam	Colin Hannah
Daniel Hodge	Travis Park	Graeme Wright
Ben Curd	Scott Bahler	Damien Bradbury
Pat McGeoch	Stephen Cullen	Shanun Flyn
Gareth Ellison	Drew Reid	Matthew Curd
Andrew Curd	Michael Pierce	Steven Curd

Top Goal Scorers

Firsts		Reserves					
Simon O'Donnell	18	Matthew Curd	5				
Murat Demirkol	10	Graeme Wright	2				
James Skelly	5	Daniel Hodge	5				
Damien Najder	3	Matthew Pearce	1				
Joe Donaghy	3	Edwin Shyam	2				
Michael Moore	3	Pat McGeogh	2				
Gareth Phillips	2	Mark LeGnok	2				
Steve Keenan	1	Collin Hanna	1				
Joe Jovan	1	Andrew Curd	1				

SOCCER SNIPPETS

TOM BURGESS popular coach of our men's Sunday sides has been appointed director of coaching for our junior section for next season. He will definitely benefit our up and coming youngsters. Young JOE DONAGHY set off for Scotland with GEORGE HUGHES on his soccer playing future. He has a number of trials already lined up namely at RANGERS HEARTS KILMARNOCK FALKIRK and across the border with PORT VALE. All at the club wish him the very best of luck.

Possibly not many people outside of the old KARINGAL fraternity would know one of their ex players ANDREW DOCHERTY, it was very sad to hear that his wife of just a few months was tragically killed on the Frankston Freeway just a few weeks ago. We offer our condolences to the family.

The club was given news on a trip back to Scotland of ex player/supporter of RAB STEWART and Rosemary. The HEARTS club surprised him with tickets for the opening game of the season against HIBS a loss 0-1 I'm afraid. However it brought back nostalgic memories for RAB, in 1979/80 he was a member of the team that helped win the championship it was certainly an emotional return and one he will long cherish. As mentioned else where the rearranged and very important fixture against ENDEAVOUR will be played at DAREBIN soccer complex NORTHCOTE next Wednesday evening KO 8:30 pm.

Once again our young Nigerian soccer player has emailed the club continuing his wish to play for STRIKERS we are still trying to find out if this is a genuine request. Hopefully DAVID BECKHAM might be next.

Committee Members 2007	General Committee
President Tony Hall	Bernie Greenman,
Vice President Colin Mitchell	Trudie Hay,
Secretary Damian Bradbury	Eugene Kennedy,
Treasurer Steve Murtagh	Anne McFarlane,
Club Bar Manager Clayton Lee	Mark Mills,
	Graham Watson

PLAYER PROFILE

Name Lee Winsor

Team Bayside/Peninsula Strikers

Age 31 years

Married Partner Janice

Occupation Retail Manager

Nick-name Leeroy

When did you start playing 8yo

What clubs have you played for just Strikers

Career highlights U16 Vics squad

Career low light Stopped playing for 3 yrs

Honours Regionals u 12/16 Vic u16

Biggest influence Dad

Other Water skiing & snow skiing

What future plans for soccer Retirement (eventually)

This Weeks Sponsor Profile Cafe Burdett

at Burdett's Nursery, Giftware and Garden Supplies
Opening Hours

Come and dine at Cafe Burdett. Enjoy the peace, tranquillity and surrounds of our beautifully manicured gardens. Fully licensed, you can enjoy a glass of wine

with your meal inside air-conditioned comfort or Alfresco dining outside.

Cafe Burdett is now serving High Tea. Wednesday to Saturday 10am til 3pm

Sunday 11am til 3pm

Bookings are essential, please contact the cafe on 9770 9555 during Opening Hours





Body Shop Paint Suppliers Seaford

(03) 9776 8233

Distributors of Automotive & Industrial Paints & Accessories.

Free Colour Matching

23 Harnett Drv, Seaford

		Prem	ier Fi	rsts					
		Pld	W	D	L	GF	GA	GD	Pts
1	Bayswater	13	9	2	2	42	13	29	29
2	Mt Lilydale	13	8	4	1	26	14	12	28
3	Rosebud	13	8	2	3	29	15	14	26
4	Croydon Ranges	12	6	4	2	23	9	14	22
5	Hampton Park	13	4	4	5	19	22	-3	16
6	Boronia Knights	13	4	3	6	13	24	-11	15
7	Westernport	13	4	2	7	19	26	-7	14
8	Langwarrin	13	3	4	6	14	22	-8	13
9	Peninsula Strikers	13	2	3	8	21	44	-23	9
10	Parkmore	12	1	2	9	13	30	-17	5

Premier Reserves										
		Pld	w	D	L	GF	GA	GD	Pts	
1	Croydon Ranges	12	9	3	0	62	7	55	30	
2	Langwarrin	13	7	2	4	30	28	2	23	
3	Mt Lilydale	13	6	3	4	23	23	0	21	
4	Hampton Park	13	5	5	3	23	14	9	20	
5	Bayswater	13	5	5	3	36	29	7	20	
6	Rosebud	13	3	6	4	23	28	-5	15	
7	Peninsula Strikers	13	4	3	6	29	48	-19	15	
8	Westernport	13	4	2	7	25	39	-14	14	
9	Boronia Colts	13	3	4	6	23	35	-12	13	
10	Parkmore	12	1	1	10	16	39	-23	4	

Women's Division 1									
		Pld	W	D	L	GF	GA	GD	Pts
1	Langwarrin	2	2	0	0	19	0	19	6
2	Westernport	2	1	1	0	4	1	3	4
3	Peninsula Fillies	2	0	2	0	1	1	. 0	2
4	Rosebud B	2	0	1	1	0	10	-10	1
5	Boronia Maidens	1	0	0	1	0	3	-3	0
6	Frankston Pines	1	0	0	1	0	9	-9	0

BAYSIDE NEWS

At the halfway point in the FILLIES competition was split into two sections in a similar fashion to the Scottish Premier League

The girls finished in the lower half of the league. However in the new competition set up they are confident they can do well.

Mean while the men's first team are progressing well in the cup competition. In the last round they beat PHILLIP IS-LAND 10-0

DANIEL CONDON doing a SIMON O'DONNELL in scoring five goals. In the next round they have been drawn at home against WESTERN PORT. Tomorrow all three teams are at home the first game starting at 11 am

RND 18	Last Round		August 11, 2007		
GAME				Firsts	Re- serves
1	Nunawading City	V	Fitzroy City	3 - 4	1 - 2
2	Doveton	V	Endeavour Utd	2 - 0	0 - 0
3	Berwick City	V	Sandringham City	1 - 1	2 - 0
4	Mooroolbark	V	Eastern Lions	0 - 1	3 - 1
5	Southern Suburbs	V	Frankston Strikers	1 - 2	2 - 2
6	Morwell	V	Springvale City	4 - 3	8 - 0

RND 19	Today's Round	August 18, 2007	
GAME			
1	Springvale City	V	Southern Suburbs
2	Fitzroy City	V	Morwell
3	Frankston Strikers	V	Mooroolbark
4	Eastern Lions	V	Berwick City
5	Doveton	V	Sandringham City
6	Endeavour Utd	V	Nunawading City

RND 20	Next Round	August 25, 2002				
GAME						
1	Fitzroy City	V	Endeavour Utd			
2	Sandringham City	V	Nunawading City			
3	Doveton	v	Eastern Lions			
4	Berwick City	V	Frankston Strikers			
5	Mooroolbark	V	Springvale City			
6	Morwell	V	Southern Suburbs			

Footb	Football Federation Victoria - Mens State League Div 3 South-East									
Rank	Team	P	W	D	L	F	A	GD	Points	
1	Eastern Lions	18	12	2	4	33	21	12	38	
2	Frankston Strikers	17	12	1	4	46	21	25	37	
3	Endeavour Utd	17	12	0	5	33	14	19	36	
4	Doveton	18	10	0	8	28	30	-2	30	
5	Morwell Pegasus	17	9	1	7	30	28	2	28	
6	Sandringham City	18	7	3	8	24	26	-2	24	
7	Springvale City	18	7	2	9	31	38	-7	23	
8	Berwick City	17	7	1	9	25	25	0	22	
9	Southern Suburbs	18	7	1	10	25	31	-6	22	
10	Fitzroy City	18	6	0	12	27	40	-13	18	
11	Nunawading City	18	5	2	11	24	33	-9	17	
12	Mooroolbark	18	5	1	12	18	37	-19	16	

Rank	Team Mooroolbark	P 18	W	D 7	L 1	F 25	A 12	GD 13	Points
1									
2	Fitzroy City	18	9	5	4	36	28	8	32
3	Morwell Pegasus	18	9	4	5	32	18	14	31
4	Sandringham City	18	8	5	5	36	17	19	29
5	Eastern Lions	18	8	4	6	27	20	7	28
6	Doveton	17	8	3	6	27	17	10	27
7	Nunawading City	18	7	4	7	30	21	9	25
8	Berwick City	17	6	5	6	20	16	4	23
9	Frankston Strikers	18	5	4	9	30	40	-10	19
10	Southern Suburbs	17	4	6	7	15	25	-10	18
11	Endeavour Utd	17	3	8	6	13	17	-4	17
12	Springvale City	18	1	1	16	6	66	-60	4